Description Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
Year Ending 05-2023 05-2024 05-2025 05-2026 05-2027
  Income
   Rental Income $112,200 $116,202 $120,368 $124,706 $129,222

  Gross Scheduled Income $112,200 $116,202 $120,368 $124,706 $129,222

  Gross Operating Income $112,200 $116,202 $120,368 $124,706 $129,222

  Expenses
   Property Management Fee ($5,610) ($5,810) ($6,018) ($6,235) ($6,461)
   Building Insurance ($3,677) ($3,861) ($4,054) ($4,257) ($4,469)
   Grounds Maintenance ($1,500) ($1,500) ($1,500) ($1,500) ($1,500)
   Janitorial @ $350 Per Unit ($2,100) ($2,100) ($2,100) ($2,100) ($2,100)
   Repairs & Maintenance @ $850 Per unit ($5,100) ($5,100) ($5,100) ($5,100) ($5,100)
   Taxes - Real Estate ($12,582) ($13,840) ($15,224) ($16,747) ($18,421)
   Utility - Electricity ($1,823) ($1,823) ($1,823) ($1,823) ($1,823)
   Utility - Water ($4,033) ($4,033) ($4,033) ($4,033) ($4,033)

  Total Operating Expenses ($36,425) ($38,067) ($39,853) ($41,795) ($43,908)
  Operating Expense Ratio 32.46% 32.76% 33.11% 33.51% 33.98%

  Net Operating Income $75,775 $78,135 $80,516 $82,911 $85,315

12

PRO FORMA SUMMARY
6458-62 LIVERPOOL STREET

Unit Mix & Annual Scheduled Income
  Type Units Actual Total Market Total
  1 - 3 Bedroom 1 $17,400 $17,400 $22,800 $22,800
  1 - 3 Bedroom 1 $20,400 $20,400 $22,800 $22,800
  1 - 3 Bedroom 1 $18,000 $18,000 $22,800 $22,800
  1 - 3 Bedroom 1 $20,400 $20,400 $22,800 $22,800
  1 - 3 Bedroom 1 $19,200 $19,200 $22,800 $22,800
  1 - 3 Bedroom 1 $16,800 $16,800 $22,800 $22,800
  Totals 6 $112,200 $136,800

Annualized Income
  Description Actual Market
  Gross Potential Rent $112,200 $136,800
   - Less: Vacancy $0 $0
  Effective Gross Income $112,200 $136,800
   - Less: Expenses ($36,425) ($37,929)
  Net Operating Income $75,775 $98,871

Annualized Expenses
  Description Actual Market
  Total Expenses $36,425 $37,929
  Expenses Per RSF $7.36 $7.66
  Expenses Per Unit $6,071 $6,322

Investment Summary
Price $1,849,999
Year Built 1985
Units 6
Price/Unit $308,333
RSF 4,950
Price/RSF $373.74
Lot Size 6,400 sf
Floors 3
Parking Spaces 1:1
Cap Rate 4.1%
Market Cap Rate 5.34%